
Name County/City Phone Number Email Address

Brandy Hargett Cabarrus/Concord 704-616-8508 sbhargett3@msn.com

Jolene Crooks Catawba/Hickory 828-217-9073 Jolenevcrooks@gmail.com

Debbie Harwell Catawba/Newton 704-408-0853 dbharwell@gmail.com

Mary High Cleveland/Boiling Springs 704-419-0804 mhigh2071@outlook.com

Parrish C. Walsburger Gaston/Stanley 704-263-1095 pwalsburger@hotmail.com

Emily Jones Gastonia/Gaston 704-806-1372 jonesinterpreting@gmail.com

Christopher Merritt Gastonia/Gaston 704-293-9867 chris125merritt@aol.com

Tami Maund Iredell/Mooresville 704-230-7626 terptamimaund@gmail.com

Alyson Knight Lincoln/Denver 615-428-9117 alyson.knight@gmail.com

Heather Sapp Lincoln/Denver 704-472-9463 hbsapp84@gmail.com

Anita Baker Mecklenburg/Charlotte 704-724-6869 abakerinterpreting@gmail.com

Tabitha C. Blackwell Mecklenburg/Charlotte 704-207-1047

Kendra Brookins Mecklenburg/Charlotte 309-310-7113 kendra.brookins@gmail.com

Michael Corrigan Mecklenburg/Charlotte 704-996-2323 Mcorrigan@languageline.com

Richard Haffner Mecklenburg/Charlotte 704-996-2321 rlh28269@att.net
Paul Gillispie Mecklenburg/Charlotte 704-333-2538 pgillispie@sorenson.com

DSDHH Sign Language Interpreter and Transliterator Directory
This list of sign language interpreters is for informational purposes only.  The NC Department of Health and Human Services, Division of Services for the 
Deaf and the Hard of Hearing (DSDHH) does not endorse any particular interpreter.  Inclusion on this list only verifies that the interpreter has opted to be 

listed and does possess a current North Carolina Interpreting/Transliterating License.

For questions, please contact the Interpreting Services Specialist in your area at: 704-568-8558 or 800-835-5302
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Bethany Hamm-Whitfield Mecklenburg/Charlotte 919-824-2680 buffmelton@yahoo.com

Martha Ingel Mecklenburg/Charlotte 704-778-1614 mlhingel@me.com
Kori Johnson Mecklenburg/Charlotte 704-754-0271 kori1682@gmail.com

Pamela P Smith Mecklenburg/Charlotte 704-287-6760 pamelapeeblessmith@gmail.com

Trenda Smith Mecklenburg/Charlotte 972-249-5675 tlsterp@yahoolcom

Marguerite Tucker Mecklenburg/Charlotte 704-996-2362 tuckermeg1@gmail.com

Kerri Valenti-Blake Mecklenburg/Charlotte 631-839-6956 kerri.blake72@yahool.com

Tarra Zimmerman Mecklenburg/Charlotte 704-996-2324 scotarra@carolina.rr.com

Desna Hopkins Mecklenburg/Charlotte 980-585-9180 dkh8184@aol.com

Jennifer Needelman Mecklenburg/Huntersville 609-929-5621 jbneedelman@hotmail.com

Cori Winter Mecklenburg/Matthews 704-654-0394 corijanewinter@gmail.com

Susan Randolph Rutherford/Ellenboro 760-954-1153 ajesusfreaknow@yahoo.com

Erick Merritt Union/Indian Trail ewilson0@email.cpcc.edu

Martha Arnold Union/Monroe 704-709-7100 momsigns@hotmail.com

Tricia Crowley Union/Stallings 704-821-7969 tricia@crowleyinterpreting.com

Donna O'Brien Union/Waxhaw 585-314-5350 dreid.obrien@gmail.com

Emily Walker York/Clover SC 803-517-2121 ewalker@bridgeinterpretingservices.com
Jacquelyn Moore Cleveland/Kings Mountain 704 692-9720 jacquelyn.moore@accessinterpretingservices.org

Name County/City Phone Number Email Address

Donnie Dove Mecklenburg/Matthews 704-626-2443 (VP) dedovejr@gmail.com

Lynn Capps Dey Mecklenburg/Charlotte 704-780-6428 Text Only Lynndeycdi2003@gmail.com

Nationally Certified - Full License (continued)

Nationally Certified Deaf Interpreters - Full License

Last Updated 11/14/2025



Name County/City Phone Number Email Address

Ella Nadeau Cabarrus/Concord 980-248-8630 bonvouloirella@yahool.com
Bill Crews Mecklenburg/Charlotte 704-726-6314 bcrews47@hotmail.com

Renee Moore Mauney Mecklenburg/Huntersville 704-400-8260 signrenee0@aol.com
Glenda Sherrill Rowan/Kannapolis 704-796-1808 bgsherrill@carolina.rr.com

Name County/City Phone Number Email Address

Jessica U. Bridges Gaston/Mt Holly jessicaubridges@gmail.com 

Name County/City Phone Number Email Address

None listed at this time
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